11-20-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

RECC

12-19-2000



ERCE

F0h... 101555574 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) WHEELABRATOR-FRYE INC. Name: SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC. [] individual(s) [] Association Internal Address: [] General Partnership Street Address: 4 Liberty Lane West, Hampton, New Hampshire 03842 [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Delaware [] Individual(s) citizenship __ [] Other_ [] Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [X] Yes [] No [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Corporation-State Delaware [] Other_ [] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation [] Other _ is attached: [] yes [x] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No Execution Date: March 29, 1985 Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 993,371 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved:.....[1] Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Field III, Peter C. Lando 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. [] Enclosed Federal Reserve Plaza [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 600 Atlantic Avenue The Commissioner is authorized to charge: Boston, MA 02210 Deposit Account No: 500214 2/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000117 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CH ∋1 F**d:**481 formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in November 16, 2000 Peter C. Lando Date

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"WHEELABRATOR-FRYE INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1985, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8877705

DATE:

01-21-98

2050103 8100M

981025069

TRADEMARK REEL: 002196 FRAME: 0494

FICED

MAR 29 1985 SON

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Merging .

WHEELABRATOR-FRYE INC.

Into

SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.

SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, HEREBY CERTIFIES:

- 1. That the Corporation was incorporated on the 7th day of December, 1984 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. That the Corporation is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock of WHEELABRATOR-FRYE INC., a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of November, 1935 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. That the following resolutions were unanimously adopted by the written Consent of the Board of Directors as of the 25th day of March, 1985:

RESOLVED that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Wheelabrator-Frye Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, be merged with and into the Corporation; and

00010

RESOLVED that the President or any Vice President of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, setting forth a copy of these resolutions and the date of the adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware to carry into effect the merger as herein contemplated.

4. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, this merger may be terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC. at any time prior to the filing of this Certificate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES
INC. has caused this Certificate to be executed by a
Vice President, thereunto duly authorized, attested by
an Assistant Secretary

this 25th day of March, 1985.

SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Vice Preside

Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

00011